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ACE Development Company 
2180 S 1300 E 
Ste 600 
Salt Lake City, UT 84106-4462

1. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Salt Lake City UT

08/26/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Amazon Services LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108-0683

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Seattle WA

09/16/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Boyd-Pamunkey Casino Political Action 
Committee 
112 Granby St 
Ste 303 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Norfolk VA

12/20/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Breit, Suzy  
608 Linkhorn Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-3917

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Virginia Bch VA

12/10/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1. 
2.Environmental 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/28/2024 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1. 
2.Environmental 
3.Charlottesville VA

12/18/2024 $2,500.00 $12,500.00

Commercial Development Political Action 
Committee 
1729 King St 
Ste 410 

1. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Alexandria VA

12/31/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Commissioner of Revenue PAC 
2400 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607-4301

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Newport News VA

11/07/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Community-Owned Power PAC 
4201 Dominion Blvd 
Ste 101 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6743

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/11/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Dahllof, Steven James 
PO Box 171 
The Plains, VA 20198-0171

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.The Plains VA

12/12/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Doyle, Courtney  
1109 Graydon Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23507-1203

1.Sentara Health 
2.Sr. Director Customer Development and Marketing 
3.Virginia Beach VA

11/25/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Epplein, Dianne  
262 W Ocean View Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23503-1543

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

12/07/2024 $200.00 $200.00
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Fatehi, Ramin  
511 Mayflower Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23508-2122

1.Norfolk Commonwewalth's Attorney's Office 
2.Lawyer 
3.Norfolk VA

12/06/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Freedom Virginia 
PO Box 17058 
Arlington, VA 22216-7058

1. 
2.Social Welfare Organization 
3.Arlington VA

12/24/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Friends of Joe Baron 
126 Atlantic St 
Unit 3281 
Norfolk, VA 23514-1712

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Norfolk VA

12/09/2024 $250.00 $500.00

Friends of Norfolk 
7246 Granby St 
Norfolk, VA 23505-4002

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Norfolk VA

12/09/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Gordon, Debra  
4860 Coventry Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1635

1.Debra Gordon 
2.Writer 
3.Norfolk VA

12/08/2024 $100.00 $600.00

Greene, Gayle  
4720 E Beach Dr 
Norfolk, VA 23518-6005

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

12/08/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Hahn, Richard  
PO Box 8517 
Norfolk, VA 23503-0517

1.Self Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Norfolk VA

12/09/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607-2700

1. 
2.Defense/Ship Building 
3.Newport News VA

09/13/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 E Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4040

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

12/24/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Inc., Counterspark  
1801 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Ste 410 
Washington, DC 20006-3618

1.Counterspark 
2.Counterspark 
3.Washington DC

12/11/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Kaste, Allan  
9645 23Rd Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1703

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

11/25/2024 $200.00 $200.00

Leser, Rebecca  
9500 30Th Bay St 
Slip 55B 
Norfolk, VA 23518-2067

1.Lean Left Strategies LLC 
2.Political Strategist 
3.Hampton VA

12/21/2024 $100.94 $100.94
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Mastracco, Vince James 
8404 Ocean Front Ave 
Apt B 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1834

1.Kaufman & Canoles PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

12/06/2024 $250.00 $250.00

McClellan, Andria Padgett 
810 Union St 
Norfolk, VA 23510-2717

1.City of Norfolk 
2.Councilwoman 
3.Norfolk VA

12/03/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Mcgee, Jeremy  
724 Graydon Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23507-1621

1.BN Media Llc 
2.CEO 
3.Virginia Beach VA

12/03/2024 $250.00 $250.00

McGuire Woods 
800 E Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3956

1. 
2.Law Firms 
3.Richmond VA

12/17/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St 
Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5000

1. 
2.Highway Construction 
3.Charlottesville VA

12/20/2024 $250.00 $250.00

OSullivan, Pamela  
9553 27Th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1904

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

11/24/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Reed Smith 
20 Stanwix St 
Ste 1200 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4803

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Pittsburgh PA

12/18/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Reeder, Jake  
1242 Quincy St NW 
Unit 1 
Washington, DC 20011-5767

1.Waymo 
2.Manager 
3.Mountain View CA

07/15/2024 $25.00 $125.00

Reeder, Jake  
1242 Quincy St NW 
Unit 1 
Washington, DC 20011-5767

1.Waymo 
2.Manager 
3.Mountain View CA

08/15/2024 $25.00 $150.00

Reeder, Jake  
1242 Quincy St NW 
Unit 1 
Washington, DC 20011-5767

1.Waymo 
2.Manager 
3.Mountain View CA

09/15/2024 $25.00 $175.00

Reeder, Jake  
1242 Quincy St NW 
Unit 1 
Washington, DC 20011-5767

1.Waymo 
2.Manager 
3.Mountain View CA

10/15/2024 $25.00 $200.00

Reeder, Jake  
1242 Quincy St NW 
Unit 1 
Washington, DC 20011-5767

1.Waymo 
2.Manager 
3.Mountain View CA

11/15/2024 $25.00 $225.00
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Reeder, Jake  
1242 Quincy St NW 
Unit 1 
Washington, DC 20011-5767

1.Waymo 
2.Manager 
3.Mountain View CA

12/15/2024 $25.00 $250.00

Rigney, Diane  
9725 Dolphin Run 
Norfolk, VA 23518-2021

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk VA

12/09/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Secure Progress PAC 
PO Box 7267 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-7267

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Fairfax Station VA

12/23/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Severo, Catherine A  
139 Sir Oliver Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23505-4440

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

12/04/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Smith, Carter  
6409 Eleanor Ct 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1009

1.Currie Medical Inc 
2.President & COO 
3.Norfolk VA

12/07/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Taylor, Joanne  
9650 24Th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1706

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

12/03/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Thomas Jr., Martin  
7400 Colony Point Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23505-3313

1.The Decker Law Firm 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

12/06/2024 $250.00 $250.00

VA Beverage Association PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218-0170

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

09/13/2024 $750.00 $750.00

VA Operators for Skill 
5612 Eastport Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23231-4443

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Richmond VA

12/19/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Verizon 
1300 I St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-3314

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Washington DC

08/26/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Bankers Association State PAC 
4490 Cox Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3325

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/16/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 
17 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3732

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Richmond VA

10/16/2024 $500.00 $500.00
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Virginia Hospital and Healthcare Association 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294-1394

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Richmond VA

12/17/2024 $500.00 $1,671.05

Virginia Maritime Association PAC 
PO Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514-3487

1. 
2.Ports/Shipping 
3.Norfolk VA

10/10/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Natural Gas PAC 
544 S Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-1104

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Virginia Beach VA

12/11/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers PAC 
919 E Main St 
Ste 620 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

1. 
2.Law - Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

12/24/2024 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Williams Mullen Clark and Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218-1320

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

12/24/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $31,125.94
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Gordon, Debra  
4860 Coventry Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1635

1. Debra Gordon 
2. Writer 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. Event Costs for Fundraiser 
5. FairMarketValue

12/08/2024 $500.00 $600.00

Virginia Hospital and Healthcare Association 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294-1394

1.  
2. Healthcare 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Fundraiser Event Expenses 
5. ActualCost

12/11/2024 $1,171.05 $1,171.05

Total This Period $1,671.05
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American Legion Post 35 
850 W Ocean View Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23503-1312

Event venue rental Phil 
Hernandez 07/01/2024 $150.00

EveryAction, Inc. 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Technology Service Phil 
Hernandez 07/02/2024 $380.00

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Payroll Service Charge Phil 
Hernandez 07/10/2024 $39.00

Virginia House of Delegates 
1000 Bank St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3673

Postage and Mailing Expenses Phil 
Hernandez 07/10/2024 $443.44

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/12/2024 $0.17

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/13/2024 $0.12

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/15/2024 $0.20

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/15/2024 $0.99

Ocean View Business Association 
1202 E Little Creek Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23518-3902

Event Phil 
Hernandez 07/15/2024 $250.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/17/2024 $0.10

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/22/2024 $0.40

Linktree 
1111 S Figueroa St 
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1300

Software Phil 
Hernandez 07/22/2024 $9.27

Truist 
919 E Main St 
Fl 1 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

Bank Fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/22/2024 $81.00
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EveryAction, Inc. 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Technology Service Phil 
Hernandez 08/07/2024 $380.00

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Payroll Service Charge Phil 
Hernandez 08/12/2024 $39.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/13/2024 $0.12

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/15/2024 $0.99

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/17/2024 $0.10

Truist 
919 E Main St 
Fl 1 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

Bank Fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/21/2024 $81.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/22/2024 $0.40

Linktree 
1111 S Figueroa St 
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1300

Software Phil 
Hernandez 08/22/2024 $9.27

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/29/2024 $3.95

EveryAction, Inc. 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Technology Service Phil 
Hernandez 09/03/2024 $380.00

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Payroll Service Charge Phil 
Hernandez 09/10/2024 $39.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 09/12/2024 $0.20

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 09/13/2024 $0.12
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ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 09/15/2024 $0.99

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 09/17/2024 $0.12

Bernsteins Gallery 
4000 Colley Ave 
Ste 400 
Norfolk, VA 23508-2677

Event Venue Rental Phil 
Hernandez 09/19/2024 $200.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 09/22/2024 $0.40

Linktree 
1111 S Figueroa St 
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1300

Software Phil 
Hernandez 09/23/2024 $9.27

Truist 
919 E Main St 
Fl 1 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

Bank Fees Phil 
Hernandez 09/23/2024 $81.00

EveryAction, Inc. 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Technology Service Phil 
Hernandez 10/02/2024 $380.00

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Payroll Service Charge Phil 
Hernandez 10/10/2024 $39.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 10/12/2024 $0.20

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 10/13/2024 $0.12

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 10/14/2024 $0.25

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 10/15/2024 $0.99

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 10/17/2024 $0.12
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Truist 
919 E Main St 
Fl 1 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

Bank Fees Phil 
Hernandez 10/21/2024 $81.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 10/22/2024 $0.40

Linktree 
1111 S Figueroa St 
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1300

Software Phil 
Hernandez 10/22/2024 $9.27

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 10/24/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 10/27/2024 $0.79

EveryAction, Inc. 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Technology Service Phil 
Hernandez 11/04/2024 $380.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/07/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/07/2024 $0.99

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/07/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/07/2024 $2.97

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Payroll Service Charge Phil 
Hernandez 11/11/2024 $39.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/12/2024 $0.20

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/13/2024 $0.12
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ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/13/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/15/2024 $0.99

Truist 
919 E Main St 
Fl 1 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

Bank Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/21/2024 $81.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/22/2024 $0.40

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/22/2024 $1.98

Linktree 
1111 S Figueroa St 
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1300

Software Phil 
Hernandez 11/22/2024 $9.27

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/23/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/23/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/23/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/24/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/24/2024 $9.88

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/25/2024 $9.88

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 11/25/2024 $7.90
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ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/02/2024 $3.95

EveryAction, Inc. 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Technology Service Phil 
Hernandez 12/02/2024 $380.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/03/2024 $19.75

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/03/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/03/2024 $9.88

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/03/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/03/2024 $9.88

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/03/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/03/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/04/2024 $9.88

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/04/2024 $0.20

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/04/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/05/2024 $1.98
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/05/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/05/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/05/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/06/2024 $9.88

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/06/2024 $9.88

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/06/2024 $19.75

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/07/2024 $7.90

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/07/2024 $9.88

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/07/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/08/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/08/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/08/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/08/2024 $0.40
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/08/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/08/2024 $19.75

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/08/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/08/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/08/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/08/2024 $1.39

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/09/2024 $0.40

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/09/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/10/2024 $59.25

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Payroll Service Charge Phil 
Hernandez 12/10/2024 $39.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/11/2024 $9.88

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/12/2024 $3.95

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/12/2024 $9.88
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Wix.com 
100 Gansevoort St 
New York, NY 10014-1477

Business email subscription Phil 
Hernandez 12/12/2024 $360.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/13/2024 $0.12

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/15/2024 $0.99

Harner, Dan  
6112 Wythe Pl 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1259

Political Consulting Phil 
Hernandez 12/19/2024 $1,000.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/21/2024 $3.99

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Contribution Processing Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/22/2024 $0.40

Linktree 
1111 S Figueroa St 
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1300

Software Phil 
Hernandez 12/23/2024 $9.27

Truist 
919 E Main St 
Fl 1 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

Bank Fees Phil 
Hernandez 12/23/2024 $81.00

United States Postal Service 
9631 1St View St 
Norfolk, VA 23503-1574

Postage Phil 
Hernandez 12/27/2024 $73.00

Total This Period $5,881.87

16 of 21



Phil for VA (CC-22-00017) Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 12/31/2024
Page:                          

No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 47 $31,125.94

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $1,671.05

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 74 $2,749.33

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 123 $35,546.32

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $1,671.05

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $5,881.87

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $7,552.92

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $9,147.77

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $35,546.32

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $35,546.32

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $44,694.09

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$7,552.92

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $7,552.92

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $37,141.17

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $6,649.21

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $14,394.16

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $35,546.32

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $49,940.48

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $56,589.69

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $11,895.60

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$7,552.92

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $19,448.52

29. Ending Balance $37,141.17
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